

## 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2024

To, The Manager Listing Department The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 To, The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip code: 533204

Dear Sir / Madam,

Symbol: GBGLOBAL

**Sub:** Submission of Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

We are enclosing the certificate received from the Registrar and Transfer Agent viz. Link Intime India Private Limited pursuant to 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For GB GLOBAL LIMITED (Formerly Mandhana Industries Limited)

VIJAY THAKORDAS THAKORDAS THAKORDAS THAKKAR THAKKAR THAKKAR Vijay Thakkar Managing Director DIN: 00189355

Encl: a/a

**GB GLOBAL LIMITED** 

(formerly known as Mandhana Industries Limited)

Regd. & Corporate Office : Dev Plaza, 10th Floor, Opp. Andheri Fire Brigade, S.V. Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai -400 058. Tel.: 91-22-4038 3838 | E-mail:info@gbglobal.in | Website: www.gbglobal.in



16<sup>th</sup> April, 2024

To, The Manager Listing Department The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 To, The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

## Scrip code: 533204

Symbol: GBGLOBAL

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

As per the requirements of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility were maintained during the period, **01**<sup>st</sup> **April, 2023 to 31**<sup>st</sup> **March, 2024** (both days inclusive) by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz. Link Intime India Private Limited which is registered as Registrar and Share Transfer Agent in Category-I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: IN8087J01035.

Kindly take the above on your records and oblige.

Yours faithfully, For GB GLOBAL LIMITED (Formerly Mandhana Industries Limited)

Aas a Kochar Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

## For LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED



**Authorised Signatory** 

## GB GLOBAL LIMITED

(formerly known as Mandhana Industries Limited)

Regd. & Corporate Office : Dev Plaza, 10th Floor, Opp. Andheri Fire Brigade, S.V. Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai -400 058. Tel.: 91-22-4038 3838 | E-mail:info@gbglobal.in | Website: www.gbglobal.in